### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Francis LUONG	07/11/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc.			
Street Address:	One Verizon Way			
City:	Basking Ridge			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07920			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13183265		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)519-9958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-519-9951

Email: afeldman@dcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DITTHAVONG MORI & STEINER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 918 Prince St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20110052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phouphanomketh Ditthavong

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 20110052\_P5154US00\_Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

OF \$40.00 1318326

PATENT REEL: 026593 FRAME: 0668 Fax:7038860738

Jul 11 2011 18:56 P.O1

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: 20110052

Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned: Francis LUONG

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURE RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TAG

- 1	osert here in th	L	st the Assignee, optication Number	its successo er	ned concurrently herewith, and in which case ors, assigns and/or legal representatives, to, filed) the filing
		which was fil	ed on	_ and assigne	ed Application No.
1 1 3	reissue, provision United States and application; and	g (in whole or in part), substitute, renewal, ent which have been or shall be filed in the ments or based on or claiming priority to said ch have been or shall be issued in the United I in and to all rights of priority resulting from hts which may exist under the International the foregoing;			
	that, when required legal represents will execute all applications on of attorney and facts known to everything possion aiding in set to said improve	divisional, continuous any and all said in other papers; como undersigned relatible which said A	arge to, but at the in good faith the uing (in whole of approvements; extending to said in assignee, its successining proper pat lications for Lett	e expense of e intent and print part), subsecute all right. Assignee, its approvements essors, assignent protection	for said improvements in its own name; and of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned obstitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent thtful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers its successors, assigns, and representatives, all and the history thereof; and generally dogns or representatives shall consider desirable on for said improvements and for vesting title and all Letters Patent on said improvements, in
HI. cove	licar	sea or other cored	ment attecting t	ne rignis and	I representatives that no assignment, grant, d property herein identified has been made to same as herein expressed is possessed by the
IN WIT	NESS to my agr	reement to the fore	egoing, I have ex	ecuted this A	Assignment as set forth below:
Verizon Basking	entity (Assigne Ridge, NJ 0792	ee): Verizon Pat 20 USA.	ent and Licensin	ig Inc., havir	ing a place of business at One Verizon Way,
<u>ASSIGN</u> Signatur	vor: Franci	a hung	<u> </u>	Date:	7/11/2011

**PATENT** Verizon Patent Assignment REEL: 026593 FRAME: 0669 **RECORDED: 07/14/2011** 

VPLI, Fcb. 2009